Sig/E/91 dated 28.1.1991 by the Assistant 

Signal & Telecormnunication Engineer (I) ' N .R, 

Allahabad. The articles of charges are as follows :- 

"That the said Shri Nurul Haq while functioning 
as Khalasi under CSI (D) /WI Allahabad during 
April'87 to February, 89 has taken Rs. 34620/- 
(Rupees thirty four thousand six hundred twenty 
only) for as Travelling Allowance and Festival 
Advance and arrear pay illegally in his salary 
with the collusion of Sri Devashish Ghosh, Head 
Clerk of CSI (West)/Allahabad. Also he did not 
report the matter to his superiors that he has 
drawn above mentioned amounts illegally.